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Spring 2011 FCAT Writing Daily Test Administration Schedule 
Day 1 – Tuesday, March 1 
Grades 4, 8, 10 Writing Test 45 minutes 
Day 2 – Wednesday, March 2 
Grades 4, 8, 10 Writing Make up Test 45 minutes 
Day 3 – Thursday, March 3 
Grades 4, 8, 10 Writing Make up Test 45 minutes 

 
Spring 2011 FCAT/FCAT 2.0 Reading/Math/Science Daily Administration Schedule 
Day 1 – Monday, April 11 
Grades 3, 4 Reading – Session 1 70 minutes 
Grade 5 Mathematics – Session 1 70 minutes 
Grades 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 Reading – Session 1 70 minutes 
Grades 11 &12 FCAT Retakes - Reading Unlimited 
Day 2 – Tuesday, April 12 
Grades 3, 4 Reading – Session 2 70 minutes 
Grade 5 Mathematics – Session 2 70 minutes 
Grades 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 Reading – Session 2 70 minutes 
Grades 11 &12 FCAT Retakes - Reading Unlimited 
Day 3 – Wednesday, April 13 
Grades 3, 4 Mathematics – Session 3 70 minutes 
Grade 5 Reading – Session 3 70 minutes 
Grades 6, 7, 8 Mathematics – Session 3 70 minutes 
Grades 6, 7, 8 Mathematics – Session 4 70 minutes 
Grade 10 Mathematics-Computer Based (10th grade only) 160 minutes 
Grade 11 Science – Session 1 65 minutes 
Grade 11 Science – Session 2 65 minutes 
All Grades Make-up Testing  
Day 4 – Thursday, April 14 
Grades 3, 4 Mathematics – Session 4 70 minutes 
Grade 5 Reading – Session 4 70 minutes 
Grade 10 Mathematics-Computer Based (10th grade only*) 160 minutes 
All Grades Make-up Testing  
Day 5 – Friday, April 15 
Grade 11&12 Mathematics Retakes - Computer Based 160 minutes 

All Grades Make-up Testing  

Day 6 – Monday, April 18 
All Grades Make-up Testing  
Day 7 – Tuesday, April 19 
Grade 5 Science – Session 5 55 minutes 
Grade 8 Science – Session 5 55 minutes 
Grade 8 Science – Session 6 55 minutes 
All Grades Make-up Testing  
Day 8 – Wednesday, April 20 
Grade 5 Science – Session 6 55 minutes 
All Grades Make-up Testing  
Days 9 and 10 –Thursday, April 21 and Friday, April 22 
All Grades Make-up Testing  

 


